the parch-tse of a site tor school purposes on the northeast corner of Eighty-first street and Avenue 
A ; therefore 

Resolved, That this Boar l hereby approves of the action of the Board of Education in the 
matter of the above named resolution ; and 

Resolved, That the sum of six hundred and seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($617.50) be and 
is hereby appropriated for the purpose mentioned in said resolution, and the Comptroller is 
authorize.l to pay the amount thereof out of the premiums received on the sale of School-house 
Bonds heretofore issued under the Act, chapter 252 of the Laws of 1889, and credited to the

[...]

(In Board of Education, November 18, 18i.) 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and they hereby are requested 
to transfer from the " Surplus of the Appropriation, 18go," entitled " Salaries of Teachers in 
Grammar and Primary Schools," the sum of forty-seven thousand dollars ($47,000) to the fund of 
the same name for 1891, which is insufficient for the purposes thereof. 

Extract from the minutes. 
ARTHUR MCMULLIN, Clerk. 

Which was referred to the Comptroller. 

Total, all caues.............. 

DECEMBER 7, I 89 L. 	 THE CITY